



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 29th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 9542/2026

Between:

Yennam Ramaiah

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K SRINIVAS

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.V V LAKSHMI NARAYANA

2.GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

The Court made the following order:

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that an interlocutory application was filed to implead temporary dealer as party respondent to the writ petition.

Post on 05.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN