



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 5th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 9542/2026

Between:

Yennam Ramaiah

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K SRINIVAS

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.V V LAKSHMI NARAYANA

2.GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

The Court made the following order:

I.A.No.2 of 2026

This application is filed to implead the proposed party, a temporary dealer, as respondent No.6.

For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this interlocutory application is ordered and the proposed party is impleaded as respondent No.6.

Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the writ petition as well as in the interlocutory applications, if any.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

W.P.No.9542 of 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the amended copy of the affidavit.

Issue notice to respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.6 by speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.

List the matter on 02.09.2026.

Dated: 05.08.2026
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J